Wireless Transmission System BWT
... single position switches with wireless technology
Electromechanical Wireless
Single Position Switches Wireless Transmission System BWT
Serial data output
wireless
single position switch
receiver box

      zation chisel
      plunger
Ordering example:
BNS 819-FD-60-W13
BNS 819-F_-60-W1_
3     lengthwise,
      parallel to
      mounting surface
5     crossways,
      90° to
      mounting surface
Approach
direction
Plunger
style
Wireless single
position switches per
DIN 43693 for standard
applications
– Mounting and
function dimensions
per DIN 43693
– Dual-chamber system
with IP 67 protection:
wear-free membrane with
hermetic sealing from
plunger mechanism and
switch chamber
– Maintenance-free, self-
lubricating plunger guide
with slide bearing
– Plunger not rotatable,
approach direction cannot
be changed
Wireless single
position switches with
anticrystallization
chisel plunger
– With chisel plungers only
– For use with aggressive,
resinifying liquid media
– In dry areas with very fine
chip presence
Transmitter (BNS)
– 868 MHz operating
frequency
– Unidirectional (in direction
of receiver only)
– Electro-generated power
– 14 protocol bytes
– 32-bit ID number for a
single station
– 4.3 billion transmitters
possible
– 3 protocols per send
procedure
– Duty cycle 1 %